
Transportation and 

Infrastructure

AGENDA

Wednesday, September 24, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, room 391

Chair: Shontel Lewis, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Paul Kashmann, Amanda Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Dedicates two City-owned parcels of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as 1) South Sheridan Boulevard, located 

near the intersection of South Sheridan Boulevard and 

West Custer Place, and 2) South Sheridan Boulevard, 

located near the intersection of South Sheridan Boulevard 

and West Custer Place, in Council District 3.

25-1362

Approves a facility lease agreement with Air General, Inc. 

for rates and charges and for two years to support cargo 

operations at Denver International Airport, in Council 

District 11 (PLANE-202579503).

25-1369

Amends a ground lease with Airport Resort Parking LLC 

by adding $225,762.00 for a new total of $807,091.00 

and two years with three one-year options to extend for a 

new end date of 3-31-2028 to update boilerplate clauses 

and bring the terms and conditions of rent payment into 

alignment with similar airport leases at Denver 

International Airport, in District 11 

(AR5A005/PLANE-202579096-01).

25-1370

Approves a contract with Wright Choice, Inc. for 

$10,000,000.00 and for five years for tunnel cleaning 

services at Denver International Airport, in Council 

District 11 (PLANE-202476755).

25-1371

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27950
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27957
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27958
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27959


AGENDA

Transportation and Infrastructure

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as East Yale Avenue, located at the 

intersection of East Yale Avenue and South Quebec 

Street, in Council District 4.

25-1392

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by West 47th 

Avenue, North Zuni Street, West 46th Avenue, and North 

Wyandot Street, in Council District 1.

25-1393

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as West 44th Avenue, located at the 

intersection of West 44th Avenue and North Navajo 

Street, in Council District 1.

25-1394

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27980
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27981
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27982

